

Sustainable Advisors Alliance, LLC 36 E Cameron Tulsa, OK 74103

www.sustainableadvisorsalliance.com

Telephone: (918) 408-7981

April 8, 2021

FORM ADV PART 2B BROCHURE SUPPLEMENT

Laura W. Isanuk, CFS[™], AIF[®]

This brochure supplement provides information about Laura Isanuk that supplements the Sustainable Advisors Alliance, LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Contact us at (918) 408-7981 if you did not receive Sustainable Advisors Alliance, LLC's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Laura Isanuk is available on the SEC's website at <u>www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</u> which can be found using the identification number 5935291.

Item 2 Educational Background and Business Experience

Laura Whitney Isanuk

Year of Birth: 1990

Educational Background

- 2012 Colgate University, Bachelor of Arts, Economics and Environment
- · 2016 University of Colorado-Boulder, Certificate of Corporate Social Responsibility

Business Experience

- Sustainable Advisors Alliance LLC, Investment Advisor Representative, 04/2021 Present
- First Affirmative Financial Network, Investment Advisor Representative, 04/2017 03/2021
- First Affirmative Financial Network, Business Development and Marketing Manager, 10/2015 04/2017
- Jackson National Life Distributors LLC, Registered Representative, 10/ 2014 10/2015
- UBS Wealth Management, Graduate Training Analyst,07/2011 06/2014
- Standard & Poors, Equity Analyst, Summer 2008 and Summer 2009

Professional Designations

Certified Fund Specialist[®] (CFS[®]): The Institute of Business & Finance developed the CFS designation in 1988 — the fourth-oldest designation in the U.S. — to fill a serious gap in the professional practice of certified financial planners. In this intermediate-to-advanced course, you develop a strong working knowledge of the following:

- Mutual funds, ETF, and REITs
- Closed-end funds and similar investments
- Advanced fund analysis and selection
- Asset allocation and portfolio construction
- Sophisticated investment strategies that top financial advisors use on a daily basis for risk management, taxes, and estate planning.

Accredited Investment Fiduciary[®] (AIF[®]): The professional designations awarded by fi360[®] demonstrate the focus on all the components of a comprehensive investment process, related fiduciary standards of care, and commitment to excellence. AIF designees undergo an initial training program and are required to complete annual continuing education. Such designees also pledge to abide by the fi360 Code of Ethics.

Those who earn the AIF designation successfully complete a specialized program on investment fiduciary standards of care and pass a comprehensive examination. AIF designees demonstrate a thorough understanding of fi360's Prudent Practices for investment advisors and stewards.

Upon successful completion of the program, participants are able to:

- Articulate the basis for, and benefits of, fiduciary standards of excellence according to fi360.
- Identify when an individual or organization may be deemed to have fiduciary status.
- Identify the legal standards that require fiduciaries to prudently manage investment decisions.
- Apply the practices that define a prudent investment process for investment stewards and advisors and recognize the practices for investment managers.
- Strengthen own or clients' fiduciary policies and procedures.

Item 3 Disciplinary Information

Form ADV Part 2B requires disclosure of certain criminal or civil actions, administrative proceedings, and

self-regulatory organization proceedings, as well as certain other proceedings related to suspension or revocation of a professional attainment, designation, or license. Mrs. Laura Isanuk has no required disclosures under this item.

Item 4 Other Business Activities

Laura Isanuk, Investment Advisor Representative, is self-employed and is licensed to sell insurance in Colorado. This activity accounts for about 2 hours a month.

Item 5 Additional Compensation

Laura Isanuk does not receive any economic benefit from any person, company, or organization, in exchange for providing clients advisory services through Sustainable Advisors Alliance, LLC.

Item 6 Supervision

As the CCO of Sustainable Advisors Alliance, LLC, Julie Lynn Skye supervises the advisory activities of our firm. Julie Lynn Skye can be reached at (918) 408-7981.